
Dakshin Link SF Express (PT)/12722A/12722 Slip - SF - SCoR 
NZM/Hazrat Nizamuddin to WL/Warangal 
27h 53m - 1540 km - 42 halts - Departs Daily 

# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart
s

Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 NZM Hazrat Nizamuddin 23:00 5 1 0 74 207 NR
2 FDB Faridabad 23:17 23:19 2m 3 1 21 52 302 NR
3 BVH Ballabh Garh 23:28 23:30 2m 4 1 29 80 204 NR
4 KSV Kosi Kalan 00:18 00:20 2m 2 2 93 83 189 NCR
5 MTJ Mathura Junction 00:50 00:55 5m 1 2 134 65 177 NCR
6 AGC Agra Cantt. 01:45 01:50 5m 1 2 188 58 167 NCR
7 MRA Morena 03:12 03:14 2m 1 2 267 80 175 NCR
8 GWL Gwalior Junction 03:43 03:48 5m 1 2 306 72 212 NCR
9 DBA Dabra 04:23 04:24 1m 2 2 348 70 207 NCR
10 DAA Datia 04:50 04:51 1m 2 2 379 44 264 NCR
11 VGLJ VGL Jhansi Junction 05:25 05:35 10m 3 2 403 61 258 NCR
12 BAB Babina 06:00 06:02 2m 1 2 429 87 222 NCR
13 LAR Lalitpur Junction 06:47 06:49 2m 1 2 494 57 369 NCR
14 BINA Bina Junction 07:55 08:00 5m 2,3 2 557 58 411 WCR
15 MABA Mandi Bamora 08:18 08:20 2m 2,3 2 574 85 413 WCR
16 BAQ Ganj Basoda 08:40 08:42 2m 2,3 2 602 82 417 WCR
17 BHS Vidisha 09:11 09:13 2m 2 2 642 62 429 WCR
18 BPL Bhopal Junction 10:05 10:15 10m 1 2 695 34 405 WCR
19 HBJ HabibGanj 10:27 10:29 2m 4 2 702 63 WCR
20 NDPM Narmadapuram

(Hoshangabad)
11:34 11:36 2m 2 2 770 32 303 WCR

21 ET Itarsi Junction 12:10 12:20 10m 3 2 788 67 329 WCR
22 GDYA Ghoradongri 13:23 13:25 2m 2 2 858 47 407 CR
23 BZU Betul 14:12 14:15 3m 1 2 895 53 639 CR
24 AMLA Amla Junction 14:41 14:43 2m 2 2 918 99 733 CR
25 MTY Multai 14:57 14:59 2m 2 2 941 53 CR
26 PAR Pandhurna 15:45 15:47 2m 1 2 982 84 478 CR
27 NRKR Narkher Junction 16:00 16:02 2m 2 2 1000 76 CR
28 KATL Katol 16:22 16:24 2m 1 2 1025 48 CR
29 NGP Nagpur Junction 17:40 17:45 5m 2 2 1086 83 309 CR
30 SNI Sindi 18:19 18:21 2m 2 2 1133 59 249 CR
31 SEGM Sewagram Junction 18:51 18:53 2m 0 2 1163 71 278 CR
32 HGT Hinganghat 19:21 19:23 2m 1 2 1196 78 229 CR
33 WRR Warora 19:53 19:55 2m 1 2 1235 70 383 CR
34 BUX Bhandak 20:14 20:16 2m 0 2 1257 50 207 CR
35 CD Chandrapur 20:45 20:48 3m 1 2 1281 14 362 CR
36 BPQ Balharshah 21:45 21:50 5m 3 2 1295 72 346 CR
37 SKZR Sirpur Kaghaznagar 22:48 22:50 2m 2 2 1365 101 184 SCR
38 BPA Bellampalli 23:13 23:15 2m 2 2 1403 79 204 SCR
39 MCI Manchiryal 23:30 23:32 2m 2 2 1423 92 159 SCR
40 RDM Ramagundam 23:41 23:43 2m 2 2 1437 106 170 SCR
41 PDPL Peddapalli Junction 23:53 23:55 2m 2 2 1455 85 227 SCR
42 JMKT Jammikunta 00:23 00:25 2m 2 3 1494 39 242 SCR
43 KZJ Kazipet Junction 01:20 02:40 80m 2 3 1530 47 286 SCR
44 WL Warangal 02:53 02:54 1m 1 3 1540 74 271 SCR
45 NKD Nekonda 03:18 03:19 1m 1 3 1570 93 236 SCR
46 KDM Kesamudram 03:29 03:30 1m 1 3 1585 100 223 SCR
47 MABD Mahbubabad 03:39 03:40 1m 1 3 1600 61 198 SCR
48 DKJ Dornakal Junction 04:04 04:05 1m 2 3 1625 76 152 SCR
49 KMT Khammam 04:23 04:24 1m 1 3 1648 90 118 SCR
50 MDR Madhira 04:54 04:55 1m 1 3 1692 30 58 SCR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 15 2024 (14:09)

May 15 2024 (14:09)

1

1



# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart
s

Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

51 BZA Vijayawada Junction 06:45 07:00 15m 7 3 1747 83 19 SCR
52 EE Eluru 07:43 07:45 2m 2 3 1806 87 13 SCR
53 TDD Tadepalligudem 08:18 08:20 2m 2 3 1854 74 12 SCR
54 NDD Nidadavolu Junction 08:36 08:38 2m 0 3 1874 25 12 SCR
55 RJY Rajahmundry 09:32 09:34 2m 3 3 1896 72 14 SCR
56 SLO Samalkot Junction 10:16 10:18 2m 1 3 1946 89 17 SCR
57 ANV Annavaram 10:43 10:45 2m 3 3 1983 77 28 SCR
58 TUNI Tuni 10:58 11:00 2m 2 3 2000 56 25 SCR
59 AKP Anakapalle 12:08 12:10 2m 2 3 2064 27 31 SCR
60 DVD Duvvada 12:45 12:46 1m 4 3 2080 23 41 ECoR
61 VSKP Visakhapatnam Junction 13:30 6 3 2097 - 6 ECoR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 15 2024 (14:09)

May 15 2024 (14:09)

2

2


